Consumer Protection Act, 1986 (hereinafter referred to as "the Act of 1986") against
the petitioner and the proforma respondent herein, inter alia, praying for the
following reliefs :

a) The petitioner and the proforma respondent herein be directed to refund to the 
respondent herein the said sum of Rs. 8,300/- (Rupees Eight Thousand & Three 
Hundred) only together with interest thereon at the rate of 24% per annum from the

23rd December, 2006 till the date of effecting refund;

b) The petitioner and the proforma respondent herein be directed to pay jointly or
severally to the respondent herein the sum of Rs.